changes in the ownership of individual condominium units or any appurtenant common 

elements on the Property. 

Financial Assurance 

4.12 Within fifteen (15) days of the date of the CPU, you shall provide financial assurance to 

the Crown in right of Ontario in the amount of Thirty-six Thousand Six Hundred and 

Ninety-four dollars ($36,694) in a form satisfactory to the Director and in accordance with 

Part XII of the Act to cover costs for the performance of the Risk Management Measures 

required to be carried out under the CPU.  

4.13 The Owner shall re-evaluate the financial assurance required under Item 4.12 every